
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

a b c d = b+c e f g = e+f h i j = h+i k l m = k+l n o p = n+o q r s = q+r t u = t/m v = t/(m+t)

1 7930 0 7930 7930 0 7930 6111 0 6111 6111 0 6111 36218 0 36218 0 0% 0%

2 2833 0 2833 10763 0 10763 4123 0 4123 10234 0 10234 34928 0 34928 2220 54% 35%

3 5292 0 5292 16055 0 16055 5093 0 5093 15327 0 15327 35126 0 35126 1780 35% 26%

4 7907 0 7907 23962 0 23962 6872 0 6872 22199 0 22199 36161 0 36161 0 0% 0%

5 4065 0 4065 28027 0 28027 10820 0 10820 33019 0 33019 29407 0 29407 0 0% 0%

6 11934 0 11934 39961 0 39961 12208 0 12208 45227 0 45227 29133 0 29133 0 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 39961 0 39961 12598 0 12598 57824 0 57824 16535 0 16535 1150 9% 8%

8 9637 0 9637 49598 0 49598 13355 0 13355 71179 0 71179 12817 0 12817 0 0% 0%

9 7907 0 7907 57505 0 57505 11748 0 11748 82927 0 82927 8977 0 8977 0 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 57505 0 57505 8079 0 8079 91006 0 91006 897 0 897 0 0% 0%

11 9459 0 9459 66965 0 66965 5021 0 5021 96028 0 96028 5335 0 5335 2704 54% 35%

12 4008 0 4008 70973 0 70973 6687 0 6687 102715 0 102715 2657 0 2657 1170 17% 15%

13 3806 0 3806 74780 0 74780 2521 0 2521 105236 0 105236 3942 0 3942 4683 186% 65%

14 3970 0 3970 78750 0 78750 4670 0 4670 109906 0 109906 3242 0 3242 3114 67% 40%

15 7781 0 7781 86531 0 86531 5419 0 5419 115326 0 115326 5604 0 5604 3007 55% 36%

16 3839 0 3839 90371 0 90371 5302 0 5302 120627 0 120627 4142 0 4142 4880 92% 48%

17 4000 0 4000 94371 0 94371 4142 0 4142 124769 0 124769 4000 0 4000 5821 141% 58%

18 3902 0 3902 98272 0 98272 5931 0 5931 130700 0 130700 1971 0 1971 3681 62% 38%

19 2000 0 2000 100272 0 100272 3004 0 3004 133704 0 133704 967 0 967 6947 231% 70%

20 11404 0 11404 111676 0 111676 6162 0 6162 139866 0 139866 6208 0 6208 1500 24% 20%

21 9975 0 9975 121651 0 121651 8748 0 8748 148614 0 148614 7436 0 7436 0 0% 0%

22 3788 0 3788 125439 0 125439 5953 0 5953 154567 0 154567 5270 0 5270 3206 54% 35%

23 4002 0 4002 129441 0 129441 4809 0 4809 159377 0 159377 4463 0 4463 4128 86% 46%

24 11973 0 11973 141414 0 141414 4671 0 4671 164048 0 164048 11765 0 11765 4054 87% 46%

25 4043 0 4043 145457 0 145457 4804 0 4804 168852 0 168852 11004 0 11004 4125 86% 46%

26 7996 0 7996 153453 0 153453 6587 0 6587 175439 0 175439 12412 0 12412 4948 75% 43%

27 4009 0 4009 157462 0 157462 8901 0 8901 184339 0 184339 7520 0 7520 3815 43% 30%

28 3882 0 3882 161344 0 161344 7357 0 7357 191696 0 191696 4046 0 4046 3153 43% 30%

29 3975 0 3975 165318 0 165318 4945 0 4945 196642 0 196642 3075 0 3075 4046 82% 45%

30 9547 0 9547 174865 0 174865 6056 0 6056 202698 0 202698 6566 0 6566 3361 56% 36%

31 4987 0 4987 179852 0 179852 5541 0 5541 208238 0 208238 6012 0 6012 4533 82% 45%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2014, the opening balance of SECL Coal  is 34398 MT and that of Commercial Coal is 0 MT.

2 PSPCL has approved blending of  SECL coal and alternate coal in the ratio of 50:50 with effect from 00:00 hrs  of 09.06.2014.

3 Supply of start-up/commissioning coal (2 lakh ROM coal)  for Unit#2 has started in June 2014 and 63,642 MT of coal has been received till 30.06.2014.
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of July 2014 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of 

alternate sources' 

coal w.r.t. SECL 

coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 4000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 6111 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 2220 0 0 2220 2220 0 0 2220 1780 0 0 1780 4123 54% 35%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 1780 0 0 1780 4000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 5093 35% 26%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 6872 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 10820 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 12208 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 1150 0 0 1150 5150 0 0 5150 1150 0 0 1150 5150 0 0 5150 0 0 0 0 12598 9% 8%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5150 0 0 5150 0 0 0 0 5150 0 0 5150 0 0 0 0 13355 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5150 0 0 5150 0 0 0 0 5150 0 0 5150 0 0 0 0 11748 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5150 0 0 5150 0 0 0 0 5150 0 0 5150 0 0 0 0 8079 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 3874 0 0 3874 9024 0 0 9024 2704 0 0 2704 7854 0 0 7854 1170 0 0 1170 5021 54% 35%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9024 0 0 9024 1170 0 0 1170 9024 0 0 9024 0 0 0 0 6687 17% 15%

13 0 75000 0 0 3772 2000 0 5772 12796 2000 0 14796 2683 2000 0 4683 11707 2000 0 13707 1089 0 0 1089 2521 186% 65%

14 0 0 0 0 2370 1911 0 4281 15166 3911 0 19077 1557 1557 0 3114 13263 3557 0 16820 1903 354 0 2257 4670 67% 40%

15 0 0 0 0 750 0 0 750 15916 3911 0 19827 2653 354 0 3007 15916 3911 0 19827 0 0 0 0 5419 55% 36%

16 0 0 0 0 4880 0 0 4880 20796 3911 0 24707 4880 0 0 4880 20796 3911 0 24707 0 0 0 0 5302 92% 48%

17 0 0 0 0 8032 0 0 8032 28828 3911 0 32739 5821 0 0 5821 26617 3911 0 30528 2211 0 0 2211 4142 141% 58%

18 0 0 0 0 3976 0 0 3976 32804 3911 0 36715 3681 0 0 3681 30298 3911 0 34209 2506 0 0 2506 5931 62% 38%

19 0 0 0 0 2000 3941 0 5941 34804 7853 0 42656 4506 2441 0 6947 34804 6353 0 41156 0 1500 0 1500 3004 231% 70%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34804 7853 0 42656 0 1500 0 1500 34804 7853 0 42656 0 0 0 0 6162 24% 20%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34804 7853 0 42656 0 0 0 0 34804 7853 0 42656 0 0 0 0 8748 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 6000 0 0 6000 40804 7853 0 48656 3206 0 0 3206 38009 7853 0 45862 2794 0 0 2794 5953 54% 35%

23 0 0 0 0 4000 2000 0 6000 44804 9853 0 54656 3128 1000 0 4128 41137 8853 0 49990 3666 1000 0 4666 4809 86% 46%

24 0 0 0 0 0 1772 0 1772 44804 11625 0 56428 3054 1000 0 4054 44191 9853 0 54043 613 1772 0 2385 4671 87% 46%

25 0 0 0 0 4000 3938 0 7938 48804 15563 0 64366 3125 1000 0 4125 47316 10853 0 58169 1487 4710 0 6197 4804 86% 46%

26 0 0 0 0 0 3903 0 3903 48804 19465 0 68269 1487 3460 0 4948 48804 14313 0 63117 0 5152 0 5152 6587 75% 43%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48804 19465 0 68269 0 3815 0 3815 48804 18127 0 66931 0 1338 0 1338 8901 43% 30%

28 0 0 0 0 0 3898 0 3898 48804 23363 0 72167 0 3153 0 3153 48804 21280 0 70084 0 2083 0 2083 7357 43% 30%

29 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 52804 23363 0 76167 3147 899 0 4046 51951 22180 0 74130 853 1183 0 2036 4945 82% 45%

30 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 4000 52804 27363 0 80167 853 2508 0 3361 52804 24688 0 77492 0 2675 0 2675 6056 56% 36%

31 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 56804 27363 0 84167 3022 1511 0 4533 55826 26199 0 82025 978 1164 0 2142 5541 82% 45%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2014, the opening balance of SECL Coal  is 34398 MT and that of Commercial Coal is 0 MT.

2 PSPCL has approved blending of  SECL coal and alternate coal in the ratio of 50:50 with effect from 00:00 hrs  of 09.06.2014.

3 Supply of start-up/commissioning coal (2 lakh ROM coal)  for Unit#2 has started in June 2014 and 63,642 MT of coal has been received till 30.06.2014. Page 2 of 2
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of  July 2014  

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
SECL domestic 

coal 

consumption  for 

the day

% Usage of 

alternate 

sources' coal 

w.r.t. SECL coal


